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IN RE:
Kum & Go
1025 E 1st Street
Ankeny, Iowa 50021

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT/SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

l/(we) hereby knowingly and voluntarily acknowledge that we have received the Notice of
Hearing and the Compliant In the above case. l/(we) hereby knowingly and voluntarily
acknowledge that facts and allegations contained in the complaint, attached hereto and
incorporated herein by reference, and knowingly and voluntarily admit that the same are
true and correct. l/(we) hereby knowingly and voluntarily waive hearing, and submit to the
statutory penalties prescribed by Iowa law. l/(we) understand that this penalty will count as
an official "Second Violation" of Iowa Code Section 453A.2 pursuant to Iowa Code Section
453A.22.

(/(we) have: (please check the one that applies)

-)^-L- enclosed a check for the amount of $1500.00 made payable to the City of Ankeny,

OR

agree to the suspension of my (our) cigarette permit for 30 days, beginning on the
dateThafwill be specified in the official City order that i receive.

tTeU^u%T<i^)^^G<3ur?5£/ ~~(Store~Ow7er/Manage7)~

DATE.:!,

NOTE: This must be signed by an Individual cigarette permittee. or in the case of another

business entity, by individuals) who have^ authwlty to^b!ndJh^'^RFp^pNT and waive
Tyou decide "to slgnthe'ACKNOWLEDGMENf/SETTLEMENT; ^REEM^N^a,nd walve

your ^peTa^e"at'aahearing"this'document, properly signed and dated, should be

returned to Ihe City of Ankeny.



93 city of

Ankeny
bringing it all together

IN RE:
Kum & Go
1025 E 1st Street
Ankeny, Iowa 50021

ACCEPTING ACKNOWLEDGEMENT/SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

day of , 2020, in lieu of a public hearing on the matter, theON this
Ankeny City Council approved the attached Acknowledgment/Settlement Agreement
between the above captioned permittee and the City ofAnkeny.

has:
THEREFORE, the Ankeny City Council FINDS that the above captioned permittee

remitted to the City ofAnkeny, a civil penalty in the amount of fifteen hundred
dollars ($1500.00)

OR

agrees to a civil penalty of a thirty day cigarette permit suspension effective

on _ through _.
Be advised that this sanction will count as a second violation of Iowa Code Section
453A.2(1), pursuant to Iowa Code Section 453A.22(2)(a). IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED
that the judgment in this matter is hereby satisfied.

Denise L. Hoy, City Clerk
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